SUNLAND PARK - February 21, 2026 - Race 4

MAIDEN CLAIMING - Quarter Horse

EQUIBASE

FOR MAIDENS, THREE, FOUR, AND FIVE YEARS OLD. Three Year Olds, 126 Ibs.; Older, 128 Ibs. Claiming Price $15,000.

Claiming Price: $15,000

Distance: Three Hundred And Fifty Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Strike It Quick - 16.642 - December 30, 2010)

Purse: $14,000

Plus: $672 NMHBA - New Mexico Horse Breeders Assoc.

Available Money: $14,672

Value of Race: $14,672 1st $8,400, 2nd $3,472, 3rd $1,400, 4th $700, 5th $420, 6th $280

Wind Speed: 0 Wind Direction: No
Weather: Clear, 61° Track: Fast

Off at: 2:04 Start: Good for all except 6,7 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

6Dec25 8zIA* 10  Eagle Hart (Gutierrez, Jr., Luis)

7Dec25 2ZIA2
29Jul24 SPRM®
7Dec25 °zIA8
14Nov25 *ARP®
190ct25 "ALB®
29Nov25 2ZIA*
3Jan26 'SUN°®
Run-Up: 0 feet

~NOoO N Ok W oo

King of Cheyenne (Marquez, Joesan)
Padrina (Sigala, Alfredo)

Las Borrachitas (Lara, Abel)
Perry Miracle (Ramos, Adrian)
Jamm (Levario, Jesse)

Oa Eye of King (Iturralde, Omar)
Don Dario M (Medrano, Gabriel)

Wgt MIE PP

126
129
128
128
130
128
128
126

L bfk
h
L hf
b
Lf
L
Lh
Lb

O UTN D PP WN ©

Start Strl Str

~NDh OOWO OGN

11/2 11/2
21/2 21/2
51/2 3Head
4Head 41/2
31/2 51 1/2
71/2 6Head
61/2 71/2

8 8

Fin
13/4
21 1/4
33/4
41/2
53/4
6Neck
7Neck

8

Odds Ind. Time Sp. In.

0.90*
2.40
12.20
31.90
26.80
6.10
7.80
20.80

=

Video Race Replay

17.466
17.571
17.752
17.854
17.929
18.022
18.048
18.088

Winner: Eagle Hart, Bay Gelding, by Gold Heart Eagle V out of Norma Tahiti, by Apollitical Jess. Foaled Apr 29, 2023 in Texas.

Breeder: Tomas L Avitia
Owner: Tomas L. Avitia
Trainer: Cardenas, Arnulfo

88
85
80
7
75
72
71
70

Claiming Prices: 10 - Eagle Hart: $15,000; 8 - King of Cheyenne: $15,000; 3 - Padrina: $15,000; 1 - Las Borrachitas: $15,000; 5 - Perry

Miracle: $15,000; 2 - Jamm: $15,000; 6 - Oa Eye of King: $15,000; 7 - Don Dario M: $15,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Coco Cafe (Also-Eligible), Deras Wynn Thru Fire (Stewards), Tart and Juicy (Stewards), Use of Force (Also-Eligible)

Total WPS Pool: $20,690

Pgm Horse Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
10 Eagle Hart 3.80 2.40 240  $1.00 Exacta 10-8 4.40
8  King of Cheyenne 2.80 2.40  $1.00 Trifecta 10-8-3 36.30
3 Padrina 5.60  $0.10 Superfecta 10-8-3-1 24.20
$0.50 Pick 3 4-5-1/4/9 (3 correct) 8.50
$0.50 Pick 4 7-4-5-1/4/9 (4 correct) 33.40
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start  Strl Str Fin
10  Eagle Hart 1 112 112 13/4
8  King of Cheyenne 2 2172 2172 2%/
3 Padrina 5 stz gt 3?
1 Las Borrachitas 6 4112 4t 42304
5  Perry Miracle 3 3t 5112 5314
2 Jamm 8 7212 6*
6 OaEye of King 4 62 34 g4l
7  Don DarioM 7 g2 g3 34 g4 12

Pool
19,958
10,764
12,673

795

1,425

Comments

showed speed,best late
outfinished,2nd best
vied,outkicked
speed,weakened late
speed,faded late

off bit slow,no rally
crowded st,no bid
veered in st,no factor

Trainers: 10 - Cardenas, Arnulfo; 8 - Aldavaz, Karina; 3 - Bolen, Bradley; 1 - De La Cruz, Vilma; 5 - Quezada, Zachary; 2 - Morales-Flores, Jorge; 6 -
Sedillo, Paul; 7 - Gutierrez, Taurino

Owners: 10 -Tomas L. Avitia; 8 -Baltazar Orozco; 3 -Bradley C Bolen; 1 -Vilma I. De La Cruz; 5 -Simon Gonzalez; 2 -Enriqueta Mendoza; 6 -Luis A.

Sanchez; 7 -Jose D. Martinez;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

EAGLE HART broke out, showed speed, wore down foes to deep stretch, proved best late. KING OF CHEYENNE vied early, battled to deep stretch,
outfinished, 2nd best. PADRINA chased to mid-stretch, bid, vied late, outkicked, held 3rd. LAS BORRACHITAS showed speed, dueled past mid-stretch,
weakened late. PERRY MIRACLE showed speed, vied to mid-stretch, faded late. JAMM off bit slow, chased to mid-stretch, no late rally. OA EYE OF KING
crowded, bumped start, off pace mid-stretch, no late response. DON DARIO M veered in, took up start, trailed to mid-stretch, no factor.

Copyright 2026 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=SUN&CY=USA&DATE=02/21/2026&RACE=4&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=SUN&CY=USA&DATE=02/21/2026&RACE=4&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

