

SUNLAND PARK - February 21, 2026 - Race 4

MAIDEN CLAIMING - Quarter Horse

FOR MAIDENS, THREE, FOUR, AND FIVE YEARS OLD. Three Year Olds, 126 lbs.; Older, 128 lbs. Claiming Price \$15,000.

Claiming Price: \$15,000

Distance: Three Hundred And Fifty Yards On The Dirt **Current Track Record:** (Strike It Quick - 16.642 - December 30, 2010)

Purse: \$14,000

Plus: \$672 NMHBA - New Mexico Horse Breeders Assoc.

Available Money: \$14,672

Value of Race: \$14,672 1st \$8,400, 2nd \$3,472, 3rd \$1,400, 4th \$700, 5th \$420, 6th \$280

Wind Speed: 0 **Wind Direction:** No

Weather: Clear, 61° **Track:** Fast

Off at: 2:04 **Start:** Good for all except 6,7 **Timing Method:** Electronic



[Video Race Replay](#)

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin	Odds	Ind. Time	Sp. In.	Comments
6Dec25 ⁸ ZIA ⁴	10	Eagle Hart (Gutierrez, Jr., Luis)	126 L b/fk	8	1	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{3/4}	0.90*	17.466	88	showed speed,best late
7Dec25 ² ZIA ²	8	King of Cheyenne (Marquez, Joesan)	129 h	7	2	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1 1/4}	2.40	17.571	85	outfinished,2nd best
29Jul24 ⁵ PRM ⁸	3	Padrina (Sigala, Alfredo)	128 L hf	3	5	5 ^{1/2}	3 ^{Head}	3 ^{3/4}	12.20	17.752	80	vied,outkicked
7Dec25 ⁵ ZIA ⁶	1	Las Borrachitas (Lara, Abel)	128 b	1	6	4 ^{Head}	4 ^{1/2}	4 ^{1/2}	31.90	17.854	77	speed,weakened late
14Nov25 ³ ARP ³	5	Perry Miracle (Ramos, Adrian)	130 L f	4	3	3 ^{1/2}	5 ^{1 1/2}	5 ^{3/4}	26.80	17.929	75	speed,faded late
19Oct25 ⁷ ALB ⁶	2	Jamm (Levario, Jesse)	128 L	2	8	7 ^{1/2}	6 ^{Head}	6 ^{Neck}	6.10	18.022	72	off bit slow,no rally
29Nov25 ² ZIA ⁴	6	Oa Eye of King (Iturralde, Omar)	128 L h	5	4	6 ^{1/2}	7 ^{1/2}	7 ^{Neck}	7.80	18.048	71	crowded st,no bid
3Jan26 ⁷ SUN ⁹	7	Don Dario M (Medrano, Gabriel)	126 L b	6	7	8	8	8	20.80	18.088	70	veered in st,no factor

Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Eagle Hart, Bay Gelding, by Gold Heart Eagle V out of Norma Tahiti, by Apollitical Jess. Foaled Apr 29, 2023 in Texas.

Breeder: Tomas L Avitia

Owner: Tomas L. Avitia

Trainer: Cardenas, Arnulfo

Claiming Prices: 10 - Eagle Hart: \$15,000; 8 - King of Cheyenne: \$15,000; 3 - Padrina: \$15,000; 1 - Las Borrachitas: \$15,000; 5 - Perry Miracle: \$15,000; 2 - Jamm: \$15,000; 6 - Oa Eye of King: \$15,000; 7 - Don Dario M: \$15,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Coco Cafe (Also-Eligible), Deras Wynn Thru Fire (Stewards), Tart and Juicy (Stewards), Use of Force (Also-Eligible)

Total WPS Pool: \$20,690

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
10	Eagle Hart	3.80	2.40	2.40	\$1.00 Exacta	10-8	4.40	19,958
8	King of Cheyenne		2.80	2.40	\$1.00 Trifecta	10-8-3	36.30	10,764
3	Padrina			5.60	\$0.10 Superfecta	10-8-3-1	24.20	12,673
					\$0.50 Pick 3	4-5-1/4/9 (3 correct)	8.50	795
					\$0.50 Pick 4	7-4-5-1/4/9 (4 correct)	33.40	1,425

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin
10	Eagle Hart	1	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{3/4}
8	King of Cheyenne	2	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{3/4}
3	Padrina	5	5 ^{1 1/2}	3 ¹	3 ²
1	Las Borrachitas	6	4 ^{1 1/2}	4 ¹	4 ^{2 3/4}
5	Perry Miracle	3	3 ¹	5 ^{1 1/2}	5 ^{3 1/4}
2	Jamm	8	7 ^{2 1/2}	6 ³	6 ⁴
6	Oa Eye of King	4	6 ²	7 ^{3 1/4}	7 ^{4 1/4}
7	Don Dario M	7	8 ³	8 ^{3 3/4}	8 ^{4 1/2}

Trainers: 10 - Cardenas, Arnulfo; 8 - Aldavaz, Karina; 3 - Bolen, Bradley; 1 - De La Cruz, Vilma; 5 - Quezada, Zachary; 2 - Morales-Flores, Jorge; 6 - Sedillo, Paul; 7 - Gutierrez, Taurino

Owners: 10 -Tomas L. Avitia; 8 -Baltazar Orozco; 3 -Bradley C Bolen; 1 -Vilma I. De La Cruz; 5 -Simon Gonzalez; 2 -Enriqueta Mendoza; 6 -Luis A. Sanchez; 7 -Jose D. Martinez;

Footnotes | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)

EAGLE HART broke out, showed speed, wore down foes to deep stretch, proved best late. KING OF CHEYENNE vied early, battled to deep stretch, outfinished, 2nd best. PADRINA chased to mid-stretch, bid, vied late, outkicked, held 3rd. LAS BORRACHITAS showed speed, dueled past mid-stretch, weakened late. PERRY MIRACLE showed speed, vied to mid-stretch, faded late. JAMM off bit slow, chased to mid-stretch, no late rally. OA EYE OF KING crowded, bumped start, off pace mid-stretch, no late response. DON DARIO M veered in, took up start, trailed to mid-stretch, no factor.